

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8402/2011

(From the judgement and order                      dated 15/07/2011                      in       MCRLC  
No.2705/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS AGRAWAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

Date: 25/11/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
For Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S Corporate Law Group.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel  
appearing for respondent no.1 on caveat stated that  
though the High Court has quashed the proceedings  
at the Dholpur Court in Rajasthan, the respondents  
have no objection if the proceedings are continued  
at Dholpur, but in that case the proceedings  
arising from the same set of facts in the two  
Courts in Madhya Pradesh, i.e. at Sagar and  
Chanderi may have to be quashed.

...2/-

-2-

Issue notice to the non-appearing respondent  
on the limited question whether the proceedings  
should continue at Dholpur or at the two places  
(Sagar and Chanderi) in Madhya Pradesh.

Rule returnable within six weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master